

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-782

Request:

Please may you provide me with:

- 1) Do you carry out Hysterosalpingogram (HSG) within your trust?
 - a) If so, how many on average per year?
 - b) Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG?
 - c) Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's?
- 2) Do you carry out Hysterosalpingo contrast sonography (HyCoSy)?
 - a) If so, how many on average per year?
 - b) Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HyCoSy?
 - c) Which HCP is carrying out the HyCoSy's?

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1) Yes
 - a) Over the past 3 years, an average of 362.
 - b) Water based
 - c) Advance practice radiographer or consultant radiologist.
- 2) No

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 28 DECEMBER 2023)